



Bid Tabulation

Village of West Jefferson
Main Street Pedestrian Crossing REBID
February 20, 2024

Perram Electric, Inc.
Wadsworth, Ohio

Axis Civil Construction
Gahanna, Ohio

Capital Electric Line Builders, LLC
Dayton, Ohio

Complete General Construction Co.
Columbus, Ohio

Strawser Paving Co Inc.
Columbus, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	WALK REMOVED	SF	300	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.90	\$1,770.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.25	\$1,575.00
2	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	43	\$20.00	\$860.00	\$30.00	\$1,290.00	\$32.00	\$1,376.00	\$29.50	\$1,268.50	\$18.00	\$774.00	\$40.00	\$1,720.00
3	202	REMOVAL, MISC.: REMOVED	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	203	ROADWAY, MISC.: EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION	C.Y.	16	\$65.00	\$1,040.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$88.50	\$1,416.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	\$725.00	\$11,600.00
5	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$29.50	\$295.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	33	\$30.00	\$990.00	\$1.22	\$40.26	\$10.00	\$330.00	\$1.18	\$38.94	\$15.00	\$495.00	\$10.00	\$330.00
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	10	\$270.00	\$2,700.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$320.00	\$3,200.00	\$188.00	\$1,880.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00
8	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (APPLIED AT THE RATE OF 0.06 GAL./S.Y.)	GAL.	2	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$12.00	\$24.00	\$106.20	\$212.40	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$3.00	\$6.00
9	441	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG 64-22	C.Y.	2	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
10	503	ROCK EXCAVATION	C.Y.	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$770.00	\$3,850.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,235.12	\$31,175.60	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
11	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	147	\$16.00	\$2,352.00	\$21.60	\$3,175.20	\$32.00	\$4,704.00	\$21.24	\$3,122.28	\$16.00	\$2,352.00	\$25.00	\$3,675.00
12	608	CURB RAMP	SF	301	\$30.00	\$9,030.00	\$42.00	\$12,642.00	\$32.00	\$9,632.00	\$41.30	\$12,431.30	\$38.00	\$11,438.00	\$25.00	\$7,525.00
13	609	CURB, TYPE 4-C, AS PER PLAN	FT	63	\$60.00	\$3,780.00	\$90.00	\$5,670.00	\$100.00	\$6,300.00	\$88.50	\$5,575.50	\$70.00	\$4,410.00	\$45.00	\$2,835.00
14	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.90	\$295.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
15	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E	FT.	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$72.57	\$2,902.80	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.00	\$720.00
16	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.90	\$295.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00
17	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.90	\$295.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00
18	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	C.Y.	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$360.00	\$2,160.00	\$320.00	\$1,920.00	\$354.00	\$2,124.00	\$226.00	\$1,356.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
19	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,844.19	\$14,844.19	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,887.38	\$24,887.38	\$36,200.00	\$36,200.00	\$26,200.00	\$26,200.00
20	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS PER PLAN	HR.	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$82.60	\$1,321.60	\$98.00	\$1,568.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00
21	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	EACH	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$145.00	\$580.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$641.92	\$2,567.68	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.50	\$34.00
22	621	RPM	EACH	6	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$720.00	\$4,320.00	\$780.00	\$4,680.00	\$920.40	\$5,522.40	\$779.15	\$4,674.90	\$780.00	\$4,680.00
23	625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" X 6' DEEP	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,990.00	\$1,990.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$3,511.68	\$3,511.68	\$5,275.96	\$5,275.96	\$1,572.00	\$1,572.00
24	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	23	\$35.00	\$805.00	\$47.35	\$1,089.05	\$34.00	\$782.00	\$59.72	\$1,373.56	\$105.52	\$2,426.96	\$27.10	\$623.30
25	625	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 2"	FT.	58	\$55.00	\$3,190.00	\$80.95	\$4,695.10	\$42.00	\$2,436.00	\$86.42	\$5,012.36	\$152.42	\$8,840.36	\$78.00	\$4,524.00
26	625	LUMINAIRE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,160.00	\$6,480.00	\$1,975.00	\$5,925.00	\$3,093.96	\$9,281.88	\$2,344.87	\$7,034.61	\$2,287.00	\$6,861.00
27	625	PULL BOX, 725.08, 18"	EACH	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,640.00	\$3,280.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,578.84	\$3,157.68	\$1,641.41	\$3,282.82	\$1,236.00	\$2,472.00
28	625	GROUND ROD	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$366.98	\$733.96	\$586.22	\$1,172.44	\$417.00	\$834.00
29	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	72	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$24.20	\$1,742.40	\$23.00	\$1,656.00	\$25.96	\$1,869.12	\$21.27	\$1,531.44	\$24.00	\$1,728.00
30	630	SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,180.00	\$3,540.00	\$993.42	\$2,980.26	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00
31	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	83	\$30.00	\$2,490.00	\$35.25	\$2,925.75	\$28.00	\$2,324.00	\$31.86	\$2,644.38	\$26.58	\$2,206.14	\$45.00	\$3,735.00
32	630	SIGN, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$445.00	\$890.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$265.50	\$531.00	\$224.78	\$449.56	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
33	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE	EACH	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$58.00	\$232.00	\$16.00	\$64.00	\$18.88	\$75.52	\$15.63	\$62.52	\$32.00	\$128.00
34	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$59.00	\$236.00	\$45.26	\$181.04	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
35	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$58.00	\$232.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$24.78	\$99.12	\$20.84	\$83.36	\$50.00	\$200.00
36	630	SIGNING MISC.: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) SIGN ASSEMBLY	EACH	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,190.00	\$17,520.00	\$4,400.00	\$35,200.00	\$2,057.92	\$16,463.36	\$2,344.87	\$18,758.96	\$3,700.00	\$29,600.00
37	632	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,235.00	\$2,470.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,172.92	\$2,345.84	\$1,172.44	\$2,344.88	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00
38	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 12 AWG	FT.	181	\$3.00	\$543.00	\$3.55	\$642.55	\$3.60	\$651.60	\$6.66	\$1,205.46	\$8.21	\$1,486.01	\$4.00	\$720.00
39	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	FT.	141	\$3.50	\$493.50	\$2.20	\$310.20	\$3.60	\$507.60	\$6.12	\$862.92	\$7.62	\$1,074.42	\$4.70	\$662.70
40	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 5-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	FT.	261	\$4.00	\$1,044.00	\$3.55	\$926.55	\$3.80	\$991.80	\$6.60	\$1,722.60	\$5.28	\$1,378.08	\$4.80	\$1,252.80
41	632	SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,165.00	\$5,165.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$9,373.92	\$9,373.92	\$19,931.41	\$19,931.41	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
42	632	POWER CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 AWG.	FT.	35	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$9.85	\$344.75	\$8.80	\$308.00	\$6.69	\$234.15	\$12.90	\$451.50	\$10.15	\$355.25
43	632	POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,430.00	\$2,430.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$3,511.68	\$3,511.68	\$3,517.31	\$3,517.31	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
44	632	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.22, DESIGN 12 , AS PER PLAN, DECORATIVE	EACH	1	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$28,405.00	\$28,405.00	\$33,350.00	\$33,350.00	\$30,328.36	\$30,328.36	\$30,483.33	\$30,483.33	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
45	632	PEDESTAL, 15', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,145.00	\$3,145.00	\$3,328.00	\$3,328.00	\$2,516.94	\$2,516.94	\$2,931.09	\$2,931.09	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
46	644	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	MILE	0.06	\$25,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$15,000.00	\$900.00	\$73,997.80	\$4,439.87	\$15,000.00	\$900.00	\$38,000.00	\$2,280.00
47	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	FT.	200	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.25	\$650.00	\$2.70	\$540.00	\$7.08	\$1,416.00	\$2.70	\$540.00	\$2.70	\$540.00
48	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 24"	FT.	110	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$9.90	\$1,089.00	\$8.25	\$907.50	\$23.60	\$2,596.00	\$8.25	\$907.50	\$8.25	\$907.50
49	644	YIELD LINE	FT.	40	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$13.50	\$540.00	\$11.25	\$450.00	\$29.50	\$1,180.00	\$11.25	\$450.00	\$11.25	\$450.00
50	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.60	\$144.00	\$40.63	\$1,625.20	\$3.54	\$141.60	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL						\$161,277.50		\$151,200.00		\$175,272.70		\$212,751.34 *2		\$213,519.86		\$218,709.55

*1 total given was \$1,180.00
*2 total given was \$212,051.34